
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                            
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v1.0      

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: Department for Energy Security and Net Zero (DESNZ) (“the Buyer") 

And  

Environmental Resources Management Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Future Opportunities for Electrification to Decarbonise UK Industry (“the 
Contract”) 

Contract reference number: BE23014  

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 01 

Date variation is raised: 31st August 2023 

Proposed variation An extension to the contract end date. 

Reason for the variation: This extension results from staff sickness in the contractor’s team as well as 
a delay to the start of the project. As a result, the submission of the draft 
report has been delayed by a number of weeks. The DESNZ team will 
therefore require more time to review the report than anticipated to ensure 
the quality of work meets the scope of the objectives.  

This variation also acknowledges the official change of ownership of 
Element Energy Limited to the sister company Environmental Resources 
Management Limited (“ERM UK”). 

As a result of the official change of ownership the following shall therefore 
be updated: 
New Supplier Name: Environmental Resources Management Limited 

Supplier Registration Number: 01014622  

New Supplier Address: 33 St Mary Axe, London, EC3A 8AA 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not required 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Not required.  

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

An extension shall be applied to the Contract end date. 

• Old Contract End Date: 31st August 2023 

• New Contract End Date: 12th October 2023 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 73,022.50   

Additional cost due to variation: No additional Cost   



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 
RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                            
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v1.0      

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

New Contract value: £ 73,022.50   

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.  



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 
RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                            
Project Version: v1.0   3 
Model Version: v1.0      

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature 

Date 

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature 

Date 

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 

 


